
 

INNOVATION FUND INTERVIEW SCHEDULE AND LOGISTICS 
 

Project and Bureau 
Name Ba RSVP 

One-on-one 
Date and 

Time 
Location and Contact 

Information Bureau POC Contact Information 
Pulse Point: 
Portland Fire and 
Rescue 

- Erin Janssens, Fire Chief 
- Merrill Gonterman, Deputy Chief 
- Aaron Johnson (citizen rep) 
- Mark Whitaker (citizen rep) 

  Erin Jansens 
Fire Chief 

Erin.Janssens@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Merrill Gonterman: 
Deputy Chief, Special 
Operations 
 

Merrill.Gonterman@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.3930 

XML Data Sharing: 
Portland Housing 
Bureau 

- Leslie Goodlow, Business 
Operations Manager 
- Antoinette Pietka, Business 
Operations Manager 
- Sik Yin Chan (Citizen rep w/ 
Impact NW) 
- Jill Whitefod (Citizen rep w/ 
Impact NW) 

Wednesday, 
May 28 
10:00am – 
11:00am 

Housing Bureau, 421 
SW Sixth Avenue, 
Suite 500 
 
Bridge Conf Rm (40) 
 
503.823.3489 
(Letimya Clayton) 
 
 

Traci Manning 
Director, PHB 

Traci.Manning@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.2375 

Leslie Goodlow 
Business Operations 
Manager 

Leslie.Goodlow@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.4160 

Antoinette Pietka 
Business Analysis, 
Research and IT 

Antoinette.Pietka@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.2394 

Letimya Clayton 
Admin. Services Manager, 
Exec. Assistant 

Letimya.Clayton@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.3489 

Revenue Tax 
Information Exchange: 
Office of Management 
and Finance 

Thomas Lannom, Revenue 
Bureau Director 
Terri Williams, Deputy Director 

Friday, May 
23 
1:30pm -
2:30pm 

Bureau of Revenue, 
111 SW Columbia 
Street, Suite 600,  
Rev Burs Conf Room 
 
503.865.2454 
(Meghann Fertal) 

Thomas Lannom 
Revenue Bureau Director 

Thomas.Lannom@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Ben Berry 
Chief Technology Officer 

Ben.Berry@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Terri Williams  
Tax Division Manager and 
Deputy Director 

Terri.Williams@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Jen McFarland 
Senior Management 
Analyst 

Jen.McFarland@portlandoregon.gov 

Meghann Fertal 
Admin. Assistant 

Meghann.Fertal@portlandoregon.gov 
503.865.2454 

 

 

      



 

Early Adopter Program: 
Portland Development 
Commission 

- Jared Wiener, Software Industry 
Liaison and Sr. Project Manager 
- Chris Harder, Business and 
Industry Division Manager 
- Possible 3rd party 

Wednesday, 
May 28 
11:30am – 
12:30pm 

Portland Development 
Commission, 222 NW 
5th Ave, Portland, OR 
97209, United States 
 
503.823.1034 (Jared 
Wiener) 

Patrick Quinton 
Executive Director, PDC 

QuintonP@pdc.us 
503.823.3355 

Chris Harder 
Business and Industry 
Division Manager 

HarderC@pdc.us 
503.823.6854 

Amy Nagy 
Business Development 
Coordinator 

NagyA@pdc.us 
503.823.3351 

Jared Wiener 
Software Industry Liaison 
and Sr. Project Manager 

wienerJ@pdc.us 
503.823.1034 

Gina Wiedreck 
Senior Executive Assistant 

wiedrickg@pdc.us 
503.823.5770 

Updated LiDAR Data: 
Bureau of Planning and 
Sustainability 

- Joe Zehnder, Chief Planner, 
BPS 
- Kevin Martin, Technical Services 
Manager, BPS 
- Paul Couey, Data Resource 
Center Manager, Metro 

Wednesday, 
June 11 
3:30pm – 
4:30pm 

TBD Susan Anderson  
Director, BPS 

Susan.Anderson@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Kevin Martin  
Tech Services Manager 

Kevin.Martin@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.7710 

Mitch Vanderperren 
Application Architect 

Mitch.Vanderperren@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Mark Liebe (BES) 
Supervising Engineer 

 

Capital Construction 
Coordination: Portland 
Bureau of 
Transportation 

- Leah Treat, Director (will be 
leaving after lunch) 
- Christine Leon 
Interim Group Manager, Capital 
and Development (manages 
project lead/manager) 
- Bill Hoffman 
Project Manager, Capital and 
Development (project 
lead/manager) 
- Scott Gibson, Engineering 
Design, BES (stakeholder) 

  Leah Treat 
Director, PBOT 

Leah.Treat@portlandoregon.gov 
503-823-9194 

Christine Leon 
Interim Group Manager, 
Capital and Development 

Christine.Leon@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.7441 

Bill Hoffman 
Project Manager, Capital 
and Development 

Bill.Hoffman@portlandoregon.org 

Scott Gibson, Engineering 
Design, BES 

Scott.T.Gibson@portlandoregon.org 

Sierra Stringfield 
Executive Assistant 

Sierra.Stringfield@portlandoregon.gov 
503.823.9194 
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